BIOSKILLS

Knee

Personalized primary TKA using
Persona® knee system

Anatomical Institute of the University of Tlibingen

Tubingen, Germany
19™-20" September 2023 ZIMMER BIOMET
Institute®




BioSkills

Our continuum of education offers a vast range of opportunities to health care providers to learn,
interact, understand and share knowledge about our products, services and about surgical
philosophies through a variety of modalities.

Life is all about activity. At Zimmer Biomet Institute® we therefore believe our delegates should play
an active part when learning about new products, surgical techniques or the like. Get your hands
and brains on human specimens, sawbones and instruments to deepen your knowledge and
enhance your skills!

The specific course objectives include:

- Discover the design features of the Persona knee system that enhance your primary knee
replacements experience.

- Understand how the Persona knee system allows personalization for your primary knee
replacements matching your surgical preferences.

- Perform the surgical technique using both Persona implants and instrumentation options
that match your preferred surgical choice

- Benefit from the surgical tips from expert Faculty that will enhance your practice.

The Zimmer Biomet Institute® wishes you a valuable and enjoyable training with us.

Zimmer Biomet Institute®
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LEARN. INTERACT. UNDERSTAND. SHARE.



Programme

Tuesday, 1 g™ September 2023

15:30

16:00

16:15

16:35

16:45

17:00

17:15

17:45

18:05

18:20

18:40

19:00

20:00

Registration
Welcome and introduction

Persona knee system: introduction and design rational
Q&A - Discussion

What has Persona brought in my daily TKA practice?
Q&A - Discussion

Coffee break with faculty interaction

Persona instrumentation: focus on important surgical
steps

Personalized alignement using Persona in combination
with robotics and digital solutions

Panel discussion : let's talk about current options for
TKA personalization

Final discussion and key learnings

End of 1* day

Course dinner

Wednesday, 20" September 2023

08:00

08:30
08:45

10:30

11:00
12:45

13:00

Transfer to the lab
Changein OR scrubs

Health and safety information - Lab setup overview
1% lab session: TKA using Persona knee

Coffee break with faculty interaction

2" |ab session: TKA using Persona knee
Round up and final Q&A

Lunch and depart

Hotel

ZBl staff
A. Troelsen
All

L. Perico
All

L. Perico
A. Troelsen
Panel discussion / Mod.: P.

Chapman-Sheath
A. Troelsen / All

Lab

ZBl| staff
All

All
All



WELCOME TO
THE NEW

zbinetwork

THE PLACE
TO BE IN ORTHOPEDICS

NEW SMART, INTUITIVE
& CUSTOMIZABLE DESIGN

SMART NAVIGATION
with surgeon-centered categories.

INTUITIVE FILTERS
to find exactly what you’re looking for.

CUSTOMIZABLE HOMEPAGE
tailored to your areas of interest.

zbinetwork

www.zbinetworkemea.com

ZIMMER BIOMET
FOR RESIDENTS

A dedicated resource

for orthopedic residents,
including webinars, case
discussion forums and our
interactive 3D anatomy library.

Visit our

DEDICATED PAGES

(Z) ZIMMER BIOMET

. Institute® -

Linked [}

ZIMMER BIOMET EMEA

Online resources including
webinars, podcasts, articles

& eBooks. A community forum
to meet & share information.
Partnerships with institutions
and societies that raise
awareness & much more!



Faculty Information

Prof. Philip Chapman-Sheath Course Lead

Southampton University Hospital Julien Ratzmann

Southampton, United Kingdom Medical Education & Events Manager
+336880760 18 (Mobile)

Dr. ssa. Laura Perico julien.ratzmann@zimmerbiomet.com

Habilita Casa di Cura | Cedri

Fara Novarese, Italy Organisation
Francesca Zaino

Prof. Anders Troelsen Medical Education & Events Specialist

Copenhagen University Hospital +33788 128809 (Mobile)

Hvidovre, Denmark francesca.zaino@zimmerbiomet.com
Venue
Anatomical Institute of the University of
Tlbingen

Elfriede-Aulhorn-StraBe 8,
72076 Tubingen, Germany

Accommodation

Hotel Krone

UhlandstraBe 1,

72072 Tubingen, Germany

Language
English

Timezone
Central European Summer Time (CEST)

Course Accreditation W

Awarded 6 CPD points by the Royal College of Surgeons of England accw

Zimmer Biomet is obliged and committed to ensure compliance with all applicable laws and regulations, including the MedTech Europe/Mecomed/SAMED Codes of Ethical
Business Practice and other applicable industry standards. Zimmer Biomet would like to point out that the participation to our medical education meetings is restricted to
selected Health Care Professionals. Zimmer Biomet cannot organize, facilitate or pay arrangements such as hotels, meals, transportation etc. to individuals not having abona
fide professional interest in the meeting, e.g. for spouses/partners or other accompanying persons not directly involved in the meeting. Please find more information on the
standards of the mentioned associations on www.medtecheurope.org, www.mecomed.org and www.samed.org.za.

All content herein is protected by copyright, trademarks and other intellectual property rights, as applicable, owned by or licensed to Zimmer Biomet or its affiliates unless
otherwise indicated, and must not be redistributed, duplicated or disclosed, in whole or in part, without the express written consent of Zimmer Biomet.

This material is intended for health care professionals. Distribution to any other recipient is prohibited.

For product information, including indications, contraindications, warnings, precautions, potential adverse effects and patient counseling information, see the package insert
and www.zimmerbiomet.com.

Speaker(s) may have received remuneration from Zimmer Biomet.
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