

BIOSKILLS

Knee

Personalized primary TKA using Persona® knee system

Anatomical Institute of the University of Tübingen
Tübingen, Germany
19th-20th September 2023
ZIMMER BIOMET
Institute®



BioSkills

Our continuum of education offers a vast range of opportunities to health care providers to learn, interact, understand and share knowledge about our products, services and about surgical philosophies through a variety of modalities.

Life is all about activity. At Zimmer Biomet Institute® we therefore believe our delegates should play an active part when learning about new products, surgical techniques or the like. Get your hands and brains on human specimens, sawbones and instruments to deepen your knowledge and enhance your skills!

The specific course objectives include:

- Discover the design features of the Persona knee system that enhance your primary knee replacements experience.
- Understand how the Persona knee system allows personalization for your primary knee replacements matching your surgical preferences.
- Perform the surgical technique using both Persona implants and instrumentation options that match your preferred surgical choice
- Benefit from the surgical tips from expert Faculty that will enhance your practice.

The Zimmer Biomet Institute® wishes you a valuable and enjoyable training with us.

7immer Biomet Institute®









Programme

Tueso	day, 19 th September 2023	Hotel
15:30	Registration	
16:00	Welcome and introduction	ZBI staff
16:15 16:35 16:45 17:00	Persona knee system: introduction and design rational Q&A - Discussion What has Persona brought in my daily TKA practice? Q&A - Discussion	A. Troelsen All L. Perico All
17:15	Coffee break with faculty interaction	
17:45	Persona instrumentation: focus on important surgical steps	L. Perico
18:05	Personalized alignement using Persona in combination with robotics and digital solutions	A. Troelsen
18:20	Panel discussion: let's talk about current options for TKA personalization	Panel discussion / Mod.: P. Chapman-Sheath
18:40	Final discussion and key learnings	A. Troelsen / All
19:00	End of 1 st day	
20:00	Course dinner	
Wednesday, 20 th September 2023		
08:00	Transfer to the lab	
	Change in OR scrubs	
08:30 08:45	Health and safety information - Lab setup overview 1st lab session: TKA using Persona knee	ZBI staff All
10:30	Coffee break with faculty interaction	
11:00 12:45	2 nd lab session: TKA using Persona knee Round up and final Q&A	All All
13:00	Lunch and depart	





A dedicated resource for orthopedic residents, including webinars, case discussion forums and our interactive 3D anatomy library.

FOR RESIDENTS





WOMEN IN ORTHOPEDICS

Online resources including webinars, podcasts, articles & eBooks. A community forum to meet & share information. Partnerships with institutions and societies that raise awareness & much more!

Faculty

Prof. Philip Chapman-SheathSouthampton University Hospital
Southampton, United Kingdom

Dr. ssa. Laura Perico Habilita Casa di Cura I Cedri Fara Novarese, Italy

Prof. Anders Troelsen Copenhagen University Hospital Hvidovre, Denmark

Information

Course Lead

Iulien Ratzmann

Medical Education & Events Manager +33 6 88 07 60 18 (Mobile) julien.ratzmann@zimmerbiomet.com

Organisation

Francesca Zaino

Medical Education & Events Specialist +33 7 88 12 88 09 (Mobile) francesca.zaino@zimmerbiomet.com

Venue

Anatomical Institute of the University of Tübingen Elfriede-Aulhorn-Straße 8, 72076 Tübingen, Germany

Accommodation

Hotel Krone Uhlandstraße 1, 72072 Tübingen, Germany

Language

English

Timezone

Central European Summer Time (CEST)

Course Accreditation





Zimmer Biomet is obliged and committed to ensure compliance with all applicable laws and regulations, including the MedTech Europe/Mecomed/SAMED Codes of Ethical Business Practice and other applicable industry standards. Zimmer Biomet would like to point out that the participation to our medical education meetings is restricted to selected Health Care Professionals. Zimmer Biomet cannot organize, facilitate or pay arrangements such as hotels, meals, transportation etc. to individuals not having abona fide professional interest in the meeting, e.g. for spouses/partners or other accompanying persons not directly involved in the meeting. Please find more information on the standards of the mentioned associations on www.medtecheurope.org, www.mecomed.org and www.samed.org za.

All content herein is protected by copyright, trademarks and other intellectual property rights, as applicable, owned by or licensed to Zimmer Biomet or its affiliates unless otherwise indicated, and must not be redistributed, duplicated or disclosed, in whole or in part, without the express written consent of Zimmer Biomet.

This material is intended for health care professionals. Distribution to any other recipient is prohibited.

For product information, including indications, contraindications, warnings, precautions, potential adverse effects and patient counseling information, see the package insert and www.zimmerbiomet.com.

Speaker(s) may have received remuneration from Zimmer Biomet



